CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 156-24-25 SUBS. OF

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

MARCH 3, 2025.

A RESOLUTION approving an Evergreen Park Trail Assessment and Trail Improvement Concept Plan.

WHEREAS, City staff has worked with the Sheboygan County Cycling ("SCC") club, which hired International Mountain Bicycling Association Trails Solution ("IMBA") to inventory current conditions and prepare a conceptual design plan for Evergreen Park in order to guide the City and SCC with future trail development in the park; and

WHEREAS, IMBA solicited feedback from relevant stakeholders and the public, which was considered in developing the design plan; and

WHEREAS, following site visits, mapping, and stakeholder and public input, IMBA developed the attached Evergreen Park Trail Assessment and Trail Improvement Concept Plan to optimize natural resource protection, park user safety, and skills development opportunities, which City staff has reviewed and supports; and

WHEREAS, by approving the design plan, City staff will be able to explore funding opportunities and to partner with outside groups for cohesive park improvements and donations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council approves the Evergreen Park Trail Improvement Concept Plan for improvements to be made within the boundaries of Evergreen Park.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CIT	Y OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan